
Page 1 to 14

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024066-2024 

Awarded contract

External Breast Prosthesis and Chest Support

NHS Supply Chain Operated by Supply Chain Coordination Ltd (SCCL)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2024/S 000-024066

Published: 1 August 2024, 9:22am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Supply Chain Operated by Supply Chain Coordination Ltd (SCCL)

Wellington House, 133-155 Waterloo Road

London

SE1 8UG

Contact

Laszlo Jakab

Email

laszlo.jakab1@supplychain.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024066-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024066-2024
mailto:laszlo.jakab1@supplychain.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 14

UKI4 - Inner London – East

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health/about/procurement

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

External Breast Prosthesis and Chest Support

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33184400 - Breast prostheses

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health/about/procurement


Page 3 to 14

The Framework Agreement will look to include the following range of products: whole breast
prostheses, partial breast prostheses, soft form and leisure breast prostheses, bras and
accessories for bras and prostheses. It is anticipated that initial expenditure will be in the
region of 1 500 000 GBP in the first year of this framework agreement, however this is
approximate only and the values may vary depending on the requirements of those bodies
purchasing under the framework agreement. The estimated value over the total framework
agreement term is 7 000 000 GBP

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £7,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

External breast prostheses and accessories

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33184400 - Breast prostheses

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Various Locations in the UK

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Whole and Partial breast protheses including soft forms, leisure prosthesis, nipples, and



Page 4 to 14

prosthesis accessories. These products are made from various materials and designed to
simulate the appearance of breast tissue and is typically fitted within a brassiere.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Supply Chain Resilience / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Customer Service, Support and Relationship Management /
Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value Fighting Climate Change / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value Equal Opportunity / Weighting: 15

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

This Framework Agreement will have the option to extend incrementally for a period up to 48
months

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Chest support garments and bras

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33184420 - External breast prostheses



Page 5 to 14

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Various Locations in the UK

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Post operative, prosthesis and compression bras and chest support garments and bra
accessories. These undergarments or reinforced wraps are designed to support and /or
contour the breast or chest after surgical intervention.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Supply Chain Resilience / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Customer Service, Support and Relationship Management /
Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value Fighting Climate Change / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value Equal Opportunity / Weighting: 15

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

This Framework Agreement will have the option to extend incrementally for a period up to 48
months

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 14

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-036001

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

External breast prostheses and accessories

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

/Notice/036001-2023


Page 7 to 14

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Amoena (UK) Limited

Eastleigh

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ35 - South Hampshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Anita UK Ltd

Milton Keynes

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME



Page 8 to 14

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Boost Innovations Ltd

Calstock

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Thuasne UK Ltd

Tunbridge Wells

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ46 - West Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Trulife Limited

Sheffield



Page 9 to 14

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Womanzone (UK) Ltd

Wigan

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000



Page 10 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Chest support garments and bras

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 10 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 9 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Amoena (UK) Limited

Eastleigh

Country

United Kingdom



Page 11 to 14

NUTS code

UKJ35 - South Hampshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Anita UK Ltd

Milton Keynes

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Eurosurgical

Guildford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ25 - West Surrey

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 12 to 14

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Iskus Health UK Ltd

Warwick

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Medalin Limited

Lutterworth

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF21 - Leicester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nagor Ltd

Douglas

Country



Page 13 to 14

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM84 - North Lanarkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Thuasne UK Ltd

Tunbridge Wells

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ46 - West Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Trulife Limited

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

The contractor is an SME



Page 14 to 14

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Womanzone (UK) Ltd

Wigan

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Not Applicable

Not applicable

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-08-01T09:23:08+0100
	TCPDF




